
14th March 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Y1 led us in a wonderful assembly to begin our Lenten Journey. Many thanks to them - it is the turn of Y2 next week! 

 

We had a lovely zoom with the Mini Vinnies and Fran from Mary’s Meals – she chatted to us about how we can support this 

worthy cause and the children are now thinking of fundraising ideas. The Fundraising will take place on Wednesday 9th April. 

 

Some Y5 and Y6 girls played football at St. Paul’s last night. Mrs Walker and Mr Brouard said that they were a credit to our 

school and a great team. Many thanks to the parents for taking them as well. 

 

Attendance is 94.5% this week. Many thanks for your support 

Dates for your Diary 

Thursday 20th March Y2 Assembly in the Hall at 9am – all are 
welcome 

Friday 21st March Y2 Trip to Manchester Airport 

2.50 pm Lenten Prayer Reflection – led 
by the Prayer Leaders – all are welcome 

Thursday 27th March Y3 Assembly in the Hall at 9am – all are 
welcome 

Tuesday 1st April Y3 Stone Age Day in school. More 

information to follow.. 

Wednesday 2nd April Sacred Heart School to visit Saint Aidan’s as 

part of the Prayer Relay 

Thursday 3rd April Y4 Assembly in the Hall at 9am – all are 

welcome 

Friday 4th April Y4 to St Anthony’s church for mass with the 
other Prayer Relay children from 
Wythenshawe 

Tuesday 8th April Mass in school at 9.30am - all are welcome 

Wednesday 9th April 
Mini Vinnie Fundraiser for Mary's Meals and 
Saint Aidan's Foodbank. More information to 
follow.. 

Thursday 10th April Y5 Assembly – in the Hall at 9am - all are 
welcome 

Monday 14th April HOLY WEEK 

Stations of the Cross at 2.30pm in the Hall 
led by the Prayer Leaders– all are welcome 

Tuesday 15th April Lenten Retreat Day for the children with Ann 
Tipper and Sister Anne 

Thursday 17th April Y6 Holy Week Assembly at 9am – in the 
Hall - all are welcome 

BREAK UP FOR THE HOLIDAYS at 
3.15pm 

Monday 28th April RETURN TO SCHOOL at 8.40am 

 

With prayers for a lovely weekend, 

 

Sarah Yates 

Headteacher 

 


